units on issue for that facility. Unit prices are calculated and published daily.

TCorp as trustee for each of the above facilities is required to act in the best interest of the unit holders and to administer
the trusts in accordance with the trust deeds. As trustees, TCorp has appointed external managers to manage the
performance and risks of each facility in accordance with a mandate agreed by the parties. However, TCorp acts as
manager for part of the Cash Facility. A significant portion of the administration of the facilities is outsourced to an external
custodian.

Investment in the Hour Glass facilities limits the Trust’s exposure to risk as it allows diversification across a pool of funds
with different investment horizons and a mix of investments.

TCorp provides sensitivity analysis information for each of the facilities, using historically based volatility information. The
TCorp Hour Glass Investment facilities are designated at fair value through profit or loss and therefore any change in unit
price impacts directly on profit (rather than equity).

Facility

Change in Unit Price

Impact on Profit / Loss
2010

$

Impact on Profit / Loss
2009

$
Cash Facility + / - 1% (2009: +/- 1%) 436 6,671
Strategic Cash Facility + / - 1% (2009: +/- 2%) 23,273 15,391

32   Parramatta Park Trust   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2009-2010

Parramatta Park Trust

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(g) Fair Value Recognised in the Statement of Financial Position
The Trust uses the following hierarchy for disclosing the fair value of financial instruments by valuation technique:

Level 1 -  Derived from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets / liabilities.
Level 2 -  Derived from inputs other than quoted prices that are observable directly or indirectly.
Level 3 -  Derived from valuation techniques that include inputs for the asset / liability not based on observable market

   data (unobservable inputs)